



## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 17-0535R **Name:**  
**Type:** Resolution **Status:** Passed  
**File created:** 7/18/2017 **In control:** Public Works and Utilities  
**On agenda:** 8/14/2017 **Final action:** 8/14/2017  
**Title:** RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT NO. 3 WITH TKDA TO PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION SERVICES FOR THE 59TH AVENUE WEST UTILITY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT, TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT BY \$1,297 FOR A NEW TOTAL OF \$133,382.

**Sponsors:**

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

**Attachments:** 1. 17-0535R Map, 2. 15-0535R Request for Amendment

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/14/2017	1	City Council	adopted	

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT NO. 3 WITH TKDA TO PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION SERVICES FOR THE 59<sup>TH</sup> AVENUE WEST UTILITY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT, TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT BY \$1,297 FOR A NEW TOTAL OF \$133,382.

**CITY PROPOSAL:**

RESOLVED, that contract 22637 with TKDA for professional engineering services for the 59<sup>th</sup> Avenue West Utility Improvement project be amended to include additional construction inspection services for the project in the amount of \$1,297 for a new total of \$133,382, payable from Water Fund 510, Department 500 (Public Works & Utilities), Division 1905 (Capital), Object 5533 (Capital Improvements Revenue), city project no. 1487.

**STATEMENT OF PURPOSE:** This resolution amends contract 22637 with TKDA by an estimated amount of \$1,297. This amendment is necessary due to the city's request to change in scope of the original contract to include services performed as the city's representative in reaching final agreement on construction quantities and contract pricing with the contractor. TKDA's help resulted in a savings to the city of \$48,358.50. Payable from Water Fund 510, Department 500 (Public Works & Utilities), Division 1905 (Capital), Object 5533 (Capital Improvements Revenue), city project no. 1487, requisition no. 15-0511.